Maniototo and Manuherikia flooding update

22 July 2017, 2pm:

 

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW:

* Ranfurly and Naseby residents please conserve water 
* Omakau/Ophir and Patearoa - you are currently under a Boil Water Notice
* For all current local road closures see the latest updates on Council's Facebook page (pinned to the top of page) or Council's website. 
* For NZTA highway updates head to http://www.journeys.nzta.govt.nz/traffic 
* Please avoid non-essential travel. If you're curious to know how hazardous the roads are then see the shots on our Facebook page that our contractors have taken today. 
* Note some road closures may be in place for up to a week, as there are significant road repair work to be undertaken with wash outs on bridge approaches.
* Last but not least - check on your family and neighbours, and make sure to spread the word.

‚Äč

Page reviewed: 25 Jul 2017 1:29pm